Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/2712023
2/27/2023
2/2712023

RMP23-000549

RMP23-000550
RMP23-000551

RMP23-000552

2280 HICKS RD
114 VILLA CIRCLE DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4732 ARBOR DR

4305 WEBER DR

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
2100 QUAIL LN

4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:1951
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:5105
TOLLVIEW DR

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3620 EDISON PL

4418 EUCLID AVE
2100 QUAIL LN

2901 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
2470 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2334 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

SPECIAL

DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRESPASSING

STATION REPORT

SUICDAL SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
LOCK OUT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY CITATION ISSUED

2/28/2023 9:40:27 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/27/2023

2/27/2023
2/27/2023
2/27/2023

2/2712023

2/27/2023

RMP23-000553

RMP23-000554

RMP23-000555

RMP23-000556

4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2805 MEADOW DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

3301 PLUM GROVE DR
2890 SOUTHAMPTON DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:4718
ARBOR DR

3401 WELLINGTON CT
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
GROUSE LN / MEADOW
DR

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
WEST FRONTAGE &
AUBURN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

8 WOODS CHAPEL RD
3109 SWALLOW LN
APPROX LOC:4424

EUCLID AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4807 WEBER DR

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
HARASSMENT

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

THEFT

STATION REPORT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/28/2023 9:40:27 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/28/2023 9:40:27 AM



