



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/27/2023		2280 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		114 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
2/27/2023	<b>RMP23-000549</b>	1353 PLUM GROVE RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1951 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		APPROX LOC:5105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		3620 EDISON PL	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2023	<b>RMP23-000550</b>	4418 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2023	<b>RMP23-000551</b>	2100 QUAIL LN	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		2470 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/27/2023		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023	<b>RMP23-000552</b>	2334 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	CITATION ISSUED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/27/2023		4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
2/27/2023		2805 MEADOW DR	HARASSMENT	
2/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		2890 SOUTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	
2/27/2023	RMP23-000553	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/27/2023		4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023	RMP23-000554	3401 WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	
2/27/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		GROUSE LN / MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/27/2023	RMP23-000555	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2023		WEST FRONTAGE & AUBURN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		8 WOODS CHAPEL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/27/2023		3109 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2023	RMP23-000556	4807 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER